Elkhart County Dairy 4-H Club

The information on this form is subject to change. Verification should be made with the club leader.

Club Leader: Stephanie Kronk 574-312-8674 Phone:

Email: strenshaw08@gmail.com

The best way to contact this club is by calling or text to Stephanie Kronk

Meeting Time: 7:30 p.m.

Meeting Place: **Elkhart County 4-H Fairgrounds**

Meeting Dates: 3rd Thursday of the month from January to June at 7:30 p.m.

January 18, 2024 February 15, 2024 March 21, 2024 April 18, 2024 May TBD on a Saturday June 20, 2024

4-H Dairy Club Banquet:

August TBA at 7:30pm in the Showalter-Mennonite Room/ECCC on the Elkhart County Fairgrounds

Club Focus: Dairy Cattle

4-H Dairy Club Advisory Board Meetings: 3rd Monday of the Month on the Elkhart County Fairgrounds

January 15, 2024 March 18, 2024 May 20, 2024 July 15, 2024 September 16, 2024 November 18, 2024

Revised 10/11/2023